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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Petitioner Umicore AG & Co. KG 

(“Umicore” or “Petitioner”) hereby provides notice and respectfully requests that 

the Board recognize A. Antony Pfeffer as an additional back-up counsel for 

Petitioner in this proceeding.  An updated list of lead and back-up counsel for 

Petitioner that includes Mr. Pfeffer is reproduced below. 

Lead Counsel Backup Counsel 
Elizabeth Gardner (Reg. No. 36,519) 
Orrick, Herrington, & Sutcliffe LLP  
51 West 52nd Street  
New York, NY 10019 
Phone: 212-506-3593 
Fax: 212-506-5151 
Email: egardner@orrick.com

Richard L. DeLucia (Reg. No. 28,839) 
Orrick, Herrington, & Sutcliffe LLP  
51 West 52nd Street  
New York, NY 10019 
Phone: 212-506-3592 
Fax: 212-506-5151 
Email: rdelucia@orrick.com 

K. Patrick Herman (admitted pro hac vice) 
Orrick, Herrington, & Sutcliffe LLP  
51 West 52nd Street  
New York, NY 10019 
Phone: 212-506-3596 
Fax: 212-506-5151 
Email: pherman@orrick.com 

A. Antony Pfeffer (Reg. No. 43,857) 
Orrick, Herrington, & Sutcliffe LLP  
51 West 52nd Street  
New York, NY 10019 
Phone: 212-506-3594 
Fax: 212-506-5151 
Email: apfeffer@orrick.com 
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Date: 4/28/2016 / Elizabeth Gardner / 
Elizabeth Gardner (Reg. No. 36,519) 
Orrick, Herrington, & Sutcliffe LLP 
51 West 52nd Street 
New York, NY 10019 
Tel: 212-506-5000 
Fax. 212-506-5151 
Email: egardner@orrick.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby confirms that the foregoing PETITIONER’S 

FURTHER UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES WITH ADDITIONAL 

BACKUP COUNSEL was served on April 28, 2016 via e-mail upon the following 

counsel of record for Patent Owner: 

Brian E. Ferguson (brian.ferguson@weil.com) 
Anish R. Desai (anish.desai@weil.com) 
Gary A. Coad (gary.coad@weil.com) 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
1300 Eye Street, NW Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20005 

/ Elizabeth Gardner / 
Elizabeth Gardner (Reg. No. 36,519) 
Orrick, Herrington, & Sutcliffe LLP 
51 West 52nd Street 
New York, NY 10019 
Tel: 212-506-5000 
Fax. 212-506-5151 
Email: egardner@orrick.com 
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